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8.27 Union membership, by type of union and affiliation, as at January 1976 and 1977 (concluded) 

Year, type and affiliation Unions 
No. 

Membership 
No. 

1977 

International unions 
AFL-CIO/CLC 
CLC only 
AFL-CIO only 
Unaffiliated unions 

National unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 
CCU 
Unaffiliated unions 

Directly chartered local unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 

Independent local organizations 

Total 

89 
71 

5 
6 
7 

103 
25 
9 
3 
9 

57 

259 
113 

3 
143 
141 

1,544,717 
1,278,834 

166,359 
3,857 

95,667 

1,492,093 
702,046 
172,201 
25,593 
20,822 

571,431 

30,883 
16,300 

513 
14,070 
81,520 

49,0 
40.6 

5.3 
0.1 
3.0 

47.4 
22.3 

5.5 
0.8 
0.7 

18,1 

1,0 
0,5 

I 

0.5 
2.6 

100.0 

'Less than 0.1%. 

8.28 Average annual compound percentage increases in base rates, in major collective agreement 
settlements, 1975 and 1976 

Year and quarter Manufacturing Non-manufacturing' Ail industries' 

1975 
Ist quarter 
2nd " 
3rd " 
4th " 

Annual 

1976 
Ist quarter 
2nd " 
3rd " 
4th " 

Annual 

15,0 
15,7 
12.6 
14,0 

13,9 

11,8 
9.7 
9.5 
6,1 

18.6 
19.3 
19.0 
14.7 

17.8 

15.3 
11.2 
9.7 
9.2 

18.3 
18.8 
17.1 
14.5 

17.0 

14.2 
11.0 
9,7 
8,4 

10.5 

•Excluding construction. 

8.29 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective 
agreements, by month, 1975 and 1976 

Year and 
month 

Collective agreement' 
Manufacturing 

% 

15,5 
10,2 
9,9 
9,6 
9,7 

10,1 
9,9 
9.0 
9,0 
8,8 

10,7 
10,5 

10,4 
10,6 
10,6 
10,5 
10,5 
11,8 
12,1 
10,9 
10,1 
9,8 
7,9 
9,0 

«• 

41,0 
39.9 
39.3 
38.2 
39.1 
40.7 
40.0 
37.4 
36.9 
37.3 
45.6 
45.1 

45.1 
45.9 
46.3 
45.9 
46.1 
52.1 
53.8 
49.2 
46.3 
45.4 
37.6 
42.9 

Non-

% 

15.7 
15.0 
15.3 
14.7 
14.6 
15.7 
14.6 
14.8 
14.7 
14.8 
14.8 
15.3 

13.0 
13.1 
13.4 
13.6 
13.7 
13.1 
13.8 
14.2 
15.0 
15.9 
16.1 
15.3 

manufacturing^ 
C 

57.4 
55.4 
56.7 
55.8 
55.9 
60.1 
57.2 
58.4 
58.8 
59.6 
60.0 
62.4 

55.1 
55.8 
57.4 
59.3 
59.9 
58.1 
61.9 
64.6 
68.6 
73.8 
74.7 
72.0 

Ail industries^ 

% 

14.7 
14,0 
14,2 
13,7 
13,6 
14,4 
13,4 
13,5 
13,3 
13,3 
13,6 
13,9 

12,4 
12,7 
13,0 
13,1 
13,2 
13,0 
13,7 
13,9 
14,3 
15,0 
14,9 
14,4 

t 

54.1 
52.1 
53.0 
52.1 
52.3 
55.6 
52.8 
53.6 
53.6 
54.1 
55.5 
57.0 

52.5 
54.0 
55.5 
56.7 
57.7 
57.2 
61.2 
62.5 
65.2 
69.2 
68.8 
67.5 

1975 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1976 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

'Based on ail major collective agreements covering 500 or more employées in force except those in the construction industry. in the case 
of a rétroactive increase, the increase is shown in Ihe month of the settlement rather than in the month to which it was rétroactive. 

^Excluding construction. 


