378 Canada Year Book 1978-79

Year, type and affiliation	Unions	Membership		
	No.	No,	96	
1977				
International unions AFL-CIO/CLC CLC only AFL-CIO only Unaffiliated unions	89 71 5 7	1,544,717 1,278,834 166,359 3,857 95,667	49.0 40.6 5.3 0.1 3.0	
National unions CLC CNTU CSD CCU Unaffiliated unions	103 25 9 3 9 57	1,492,093 702,046 172,201 25,593 20,822 571,431	47.4 22.3 5.5 0.8 0.7 18.1	
Directly chartered local unions CLC CNTU CSD	259 113 3 143	30,883 16,300 513 14,070	1.0 0.5 0.5	
Independent local organizations Total	141. 592	81,520 3,149,213	2.6 100.0	

8.27	Union membership, by type of	union and affiliation, as at January	1976 and 1977 (concluded)
------	------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------

Less than 0.1%.

8.28 Average annual compound percentage increases in base rates, in major collective agreement settlements, 1975 and 1976

Year and quarter	Manufacturing	Non-manufacturing*	All industries	
1975				
1st quarter	15.0	18.6	18.3	
2nd **	15.7	19.3	18.8	
3rd **	12.6	19.0	17.1	
4th **	14.0	14.7	14.5	
Annual	13.9	17.8	17,0	
1976				
1st quarter	11.8	15.3	14.2	
2nd " 3rd "	9.7	11.2	11.0	
3rd **	9.5 6.1	9.7	9.7	
4th **	6.1	9.2	9.7 8.4	
Annual	8.9	10.8	10.5	

Excluding construction.

8.29 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreements, by month, 1975 and 1976

Year and month	Collective agreement ¹						
	Manufactu %	ring	Non-manul %	facturing ²	All industrie	es ²	
1975							
January	15.5	41.0	15.7	57.4	14.7	54.1	
February	10.2	39.9	15.0	55.4	14.0	52.1	
March	9.9	39.3	15.3	56.7	14.2	53.0	
April	9.6	38.2	14.7	55.8	13.7	52.1	
May	9.7	39.1	14.6	55.9	13.6	52.3	
June	10.1	40.7	15.7	60.1	14.4	55.6	
July	9.9	40.0	14.6	57.2	13.4	52.8	
August	9.0	37.4	14.8	58.4	13.5	53.6	
September	9.0	36.9	14.7	58.8	13.3	53.6	
October	8.8	37.3	14.8	59.6	13.3	54.1	
November	10.7	45.6	14.8	60.0	13.6	55.5	
December	10.5	45.1	15.3	62.4	13.9	57.0	
1976							
January	10.4	45.1	13.0	55.1	12.4	52.5	
February	10.6	45.9	13.1	55.8	12.7	54.0	
March	10.6	46.3	13.4	57.4	13.0	55.5	
April	10.5	45.9	13.6	59.3	13.1	56.7	
May	10.5	46.1	13.7	59.9	13.2	57.7	
June	11.8	52.1	13.1	58.1	13.0	57.2	
July	12.1	53.8	13.8	61.9	13.7	61.2	
August	10.9	49.2	14.2	64.6	13.9	62.5	
September	10.1	46.3	15.0	68.6	14.3	65.2	
October	9.8	45.4	15.9	73.8	15.0	69.2	
November	7.9	37.6	16.1	74.7	14.9	68.8	
December	7.9 9.0	42.9	15.3	72.0	14.4	68.8 67.5	

¹Based on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction industry. In the case of a retroactive increase, the increase is shown in the month of the settlement rather than in the month to which it was retroactive. ^aExcluding construction.